T-EIII0GEN/11/2022-01-DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS &TREASURIES (OUTSIDE SEC

[/205075/2023

Office Nos.

0191-2569144, 0191-2545903 (Fax) (Jammu) 0194-2310783, 0194-2313075 (Fax) (Srinagar)

Website: www.jkdat.nic.in

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K, JAMMU

Subject:

Encadrement/Release of increment in favor of Accounts Assistant

(Apprentice).

Reference:

Notification No: Commission's Service Public J&K PSC/EXAM/2021/39 dated 05.05.2021 read with Notification No.

PSC/EXAM/2021/41 dated 24.06.2021.

Order No. 52 - Acctts of 2023 Dated: 19 .04.2023.

Consequent upon qualifying of Accounts Clerks Course (ACC) Departmental Examination vide Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission's Notification Nos. referred to above, sanction is hereby accorded to the encadrement of Sh. Pawan Kumar, Accounts Assistant, posted in General Administration Department, in Kashmir Subordinate Accounts Service, Class-III (Accounts Assistants) w.e.f. 05.05.2021, i.e., the date of declaration of ACC result. His annual increments shall be strictly governed under the provisions of SRO-160 dated 10.05.2006 read with SRO- 193 dated 24.04.2018.

The inter-se-seniority of the Accounts Assistant as the Member of Kashmir Subordinate Accounts Service, Class-III (Accounts Assistants) shall be determined separately.

> Sd/-(Mahesh Dass) Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.

No. DGAT-EIII0GEN/11/2022-01/224259/48 Dated: 19 .04.2023.

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- Accounts Officer (Adm.), Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.
- I/C Website for uploading the order on official website. 2.

Order file/Master File.

19/04/2023 Accounts Officer, Accounts and Treasuries, Finance Department.